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REVISIONS
10 GENERAL NOTES
1.1 THIS DOCUMENT PROVIDES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR POWER SUPPLY UNITS MOUNTING REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
INTO PRIMARY PSU MOUNTING LOCATION OF THE 20" POLE BASE A INITIAL RELEASE NSUN RW1043
20 DESIGN NOTES 13SEP23 | 40178739CMO
20 I\Z/IXNBIQXV(ETRU%@LSL/EE&TL'FR'ESCBI%%TAPELIEES’ SEPARATELY, SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY 5 ADDED CONFIGURATION E11: UPDATED THE DRAWINGS OF SHEET1 AND ADDED | YC1059 LX1002
31 TORQUE HARDWARE ACCORDING TO SIZE: SHEET 2 & 11 3TMAY24 | 40196384CMO
> M4 TORQUE 19.50 IN-LB OR 2.2 N-M c | ADDED EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION LIST OF THE IP20 IN SHEET 3; |  YC1059 LX1002
M6 TORQUE 400 IN-LB OR 45 N-M UPDATED VIEWS FOR MTM1160-1141-CR (ITEM 3) CHANGES. 15AUG24 | 40203410CMO
>M8: TORQUE 6.6 FT-LBOR 9.0 N-M 0 ADDED MTM1193-1681-00 (ITEM 22); THE INSTALL BRACKET OF 4490 AND 4890 YC1059 LX1002 D
<PARA >> M10: TORQUE 16.2 FT-LB OR 22 N-M MTM1193-1681-00 WAS MTM1160-1141-CR, UPDATED RELATED VIEWS 110CT24 | 40205276CMO

>1/4": TORQUE 4.8 FT-LBORG6.6 N-M
3.2 EXTRA HARDWARE MAY BE SUPPLIED
TEST
PACKAGING
5.1 PACKAGING SHALL MEET COMMSCOPE REQUIREMENTS PER DOCUMENT 1S-PL-3005
5.2 BAG AND INDIVIDUALLY TAG ALL HARDWARE AND PLACE IN SHIPPING BOX WITH BRACKETS FOR
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION.
5.3 THIS PRINTED DOCUMENT TO BE PLACED INSIDE SHIPPING BOX FOR CUSTOMER INSTALLATION

o1~
oo

C
COMPONENT PART NUMBERS PROVIDED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES;
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS MAY BE SHIPPED AS PARTS WITHIN AN INCLUDED KIT.
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTE B
1 MTM1193-1111-CR BRKT SM SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1
4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1
5 MTM1160-1167-CR BRKT DIPLEX MNTG TOP/ANGLE PB20GA 1
6 MTM1160-1168-CR BRKT MAIN PLATE RADIOS REAR PB20GA 1
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1
8 MTM1028-661 BRACKET, ERC2203 RADIO 4 COM MSCOPE, |NC OF NORTH CAROL' NA
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, M6, 316 SST 12 52 TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 10 5.2 1PLACE X[X]= N/A 3 PLACE.XXX[X]+ N/A MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
11 SNYLO02 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 5.2 2PLACE XX[X]+ N/A ANGLES  + N/A°
12 SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 5.2 FINISH MATERIAL
13 460155492 SEMS, HCS M6 X 16MM WITH CAPTIVE WASHERS 12 5.2
14 100560-66 SCR,BUTTN HD,HEXSOCK,M6X20,SST,PASS 8 5.2
15 100522-25 WSHR,LK,SPLT, M6,SST, PASS 8 5.2 5 NAME DATE TITLE
16 100521-25 WSHR,FLAT,M6,6.4X12X1.6,SST,PASS 8 5.2 §§§ CE | NSUN 13SEP23 KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 A
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 5.2 DENSITY bl g%; RW | YC1059 10/15/2024
5= IR
18 MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 5.2 MASS | 22,62 Ibs ;;?ﬁ D oo YT
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 5.2 VOLUME |3888.00 in3 %% g RE [ DVH121 1012112024 SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
20 TW1208-000.CR__[BRTMOUNT RUSE | swercesses o w | S0 e 1 1:8 | MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
21 |MTM1209-2000-CR _ |BRKT MOUNT AC08 1 HEIGHT | 6.00[152.4] SIZE  |AuhGroup  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
22 MTM1193-1681-00 BRKT MOUNT RU4890 AND 4490 1 LENGTH | 36.00[914.4] VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
9000  [MTM1193-1101-AMK-E |REFERENCE DOCUMENT 1 5.3 (C) 2024 CommsScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH | 18.00[457.2] C @ 6 03 RE D 03 RE D 10F 18
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ERICSSON EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION LIST

CONFIGURATION SHEET NO. EQUIP.1 QTY EQUIP.2 QTY D
E2 7 8843 1 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
E3 8 4449 1
E4 9 8863 1 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
ES 10 4415 1
E6 11 4426 1
E7 12 4478 1
E8 13 2203 4 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
E11 16 4467 1 AC08 1

ESTABLISH ERICSSON CONFIGURATION FROM ABOVE TABLE TO INSTALL DESIRED ERICSSON RADIOS IN THE PB20GA AND OPTIONAL D-MODULE
SEE SHEET 4 & 5 FOR DETAILED SECURING OF RADIOS & DIPLEXERS TO BRACKETS.
SEE SPECIFIC SHEET NUMBER FOR FURTHER INSTALLATION DETAILS. C

C R | H
[ j.. @
Y
)
B
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7
—_ i
M\ \_,./
RADIO COMPARTMENT
D ° D-MODULE
\___
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 | A
\v/
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
PB20GA C 1| 1:16 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
DRAWING SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VET;'ON STQ;US REVISION 2 OF 18
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3 2 ]
ERICSSON EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION LIST

CONFIGURATION SHEET NO. EQUIP.1 QTY EQUIP.2 QTY
E1 6 4455 1
E2 7 8843 1 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1 D
E3 8 4449 1
E4 9 8863 1 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
E5 10 4415 1
E6 11 4426 1
E7 12 4478 1
E8 13 2203 4 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
E9 14 4408 4 QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 1
E10 15 4490 1
E11 17 4467 1 1
E12 18 4890 1
ESTABLISH ERICSSON CONFIGURATION FROM ABOVE TABLE TO INSTALL DESIRED ERICSSON RADIOS IN THE 1P20 C
SEE SHEET 4 & 5 FOR DETAILED SECURING OF RADIOS & DIPLEXERS TO BRACKETS.
SEE SPECIFIC SHEET NUMBER FOR FURTHER INSTALLATION DETAILS.
&= G
| .
S INSTALLATION AREA :
-
- |
-
' [] | \h
=
. B
= -
- -
5
= =
S,
) 5
THE STRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION OF EACH b
b RADIO COMPARTMENT ARE THE SAME. s
b COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
-l o KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 | o
N N—
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
IP20 IP20 C | 116 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
(18FT) (23 FT) DRAWING
SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 VET;'ON STQ;US REVISION 30F 18
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EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

4 3
| 8843 4449
o o Sl QU]
E D D& | R N\\\\\?mmm%mm NS _, 0
85, NI VR[N S
C i C X WW}]Q 0 \'& " M_ ”,%*6\0
f oo NN RN DN 2
% 8 SN P e
BRACKET [ BRACKET /
MTM1160-1141-CR MTM1160-1141-CR

RADIO INSTALLATION
MTM1160-1141-CR

8843:

4X M8 HARDWARE

4449:

4X M8 HARDWARE

BRACKET

MTM1160-1141-CR—
4X M8 HARDWARE

8863:

BRACKET
MTM1160-1141-CR

4X M8 HARDWARE

4415:

INSTALL THE ERC 8863 TO THE MOUNTING

BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

INSTALL THE ERC 4415 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND

"A": ERC 4455 INSTALL THE ERC 8843 TO THE MOUNTING INSTALL THE ERC 4449 TO THE MOUNTING
"B": ERC 8843 + ERC 4449 BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
"C": ERC 8863 OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND  OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
"D": ERC 4415 + ERC 4426 + ERC 4478 FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN
"E": ERC 4467

4426 4478

BRACKET
MTM1160-1141-CR

MTM1160-1141-CR

BRACKET
MTM1193-1681-00

BRACKET
MTM1193-1681-00

4X M8 HARDWARE 4X M8 HARDWARE

4X M8 HARDWARE

4X M8 HARDWARE

4426:

INSTALL THE ERC 4426 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

4478:

INSTALL THE ERC 4478 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

4490 (1P20 ):

INSTALL THE ERC 4490 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1193-1681-00 USING 4 SETS

OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

TORQUE ALL TO SPEC

4890 (1P20 ):

INSTALL THE ERC 4890 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1193-1681-00 USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND
FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

4455:

D
D
D
D

D

I\%///

LJ 7y

BRACKET
MTM1160-1141-CR

FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

4467 (1P20 ):

%% 4X M8 HARDWARE

INSTALL THE ERC 4455 TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS
OF M8 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND

BRACKET
MTM1160-1141-CR

4X M8 HARDWARE

INSTALL THE ERC 4467 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1141-CR USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLTS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375

SIZE SCALE

C| 1:10

DOCUMENT NO.

MTM1193-1101-AMK-E

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

03

RE

D

SHEET
4 OF 18



EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

2203
4408
0
o —BRACKET
MTM1028-661 0
/) 70 | /—BRACKET
MTM1028-661
' /
0 @\M - h /&]
% bL_ ri
& @\@\qp 9 @
“ pa ol S » "o
/é 6~ @\@\% % ~<_ Q 9%
I P /
; P "% g \ L
)
y 4X M6 HARDWARE N U
2203 b 4X M6 HARDWARE
£2U0! 4408:
INSTALL THE ERC 2203 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET EA%%E&;T 000CR—! 4 M8 HARDWARE
MTM1028-661 USING 4 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLTS, LOCK INSTALL THE ERC 4408 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET -1000-
WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN MTM1028-661 USING 4 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLTS, LOCK
WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN 4467 ( PB20 AND D-MODULE):
INSTALL THE ERC 4467 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1209-1000-CR USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLTS,
SDX19260.43 LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS AS SHOWN
x % g > '6* '{"\’
ey X BRACKET
SARY W"\&,.‘ . y MTM1209-2000-CR
\ O N
NS
NV 1 & B
(7 .
0 D U &
\J v
BRACKET ﬁb U
MTM1160-1167-CR U
U ACO08
SDX1926Q-43: ACO8: COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TITLE
INSTALL THE QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 TO THE MOUNTING INSTALL THE PSU AC08 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1209-2000-CR
BRACKET MTM1160-1167-CR USING 4 SETS OF M5 CAPTIVE SEM USING 4 SETS OF M4 CAPTIVE SCREWS AND FLAT WASHER PROVIDED KITERICSSONINSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 A
SCREWS PROVIDED WITH THE SDX1926Q-43 WITH THE PSU AC08
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
TORQUE ALL TO SPEC NG
SHEET
- @ 6 VERSION [ STATUS [ REVISION
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 5OF 18




4X M6 HARDWARE
D
m BRACKET m
" MTM1160-1162-CR—
/ | |
ﬂ ﬂ
BRACKET m ——THE INSTALLATION
MTM1160-1169-CR—— POSITIONS ARE THE 1ST
ﬂ AND 4TH HOLES FROM M
" " THE TOP
| ° | :éj
L) L] @
STEP 1 : \ STEP2: \ = .
MTM1160-1169-CR MTM1160-1162-CR o [
1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR TO 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 2 HOLES FROM THE
BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS FIRST COLUMN OUTSIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR E
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS C
// P :
7 |]
L J '
f [ :
6 o | 4455\ : J
L / ——2X 1/4" NUT AND { 4455
FLAT WASHER 2
o e@a g
[ 5 Jobs \L- ©
L | < NE
J k " s Nt}
// 1X 1/4" NUT AND t
/ 2X M6 HARDWARE - FLAT WASHER = B
/ =
7 =
N7,
BRACKET :
\ MTM1193-1112-CR BRACKET \
\ MTM1160-1141-CR I I
STEP 3:
MTM1193-1112-CR STEP 4:
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR(4455)
MTM1193-1112-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING2 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS AND THE OTHER BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4"
BOM FOR 4455 INSTALLATION SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET NUT AND FLAT WASHER
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. \'\/"VI\'\QSEESF({); 162-CR USING 2 SETS OF 114" NUTS, FLAT
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 TTLE
i e o doms | (T ERGSSON NSTALL NTOPROGAOSTS
10 100117-4 FA SEMS PH.XRES M6X25,SST PASS 6 E1: 4455 INSTALLATION
11 SNYLO02 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 SIZE SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC DRAWING
18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | =0T
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 (©) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia 03 RE D 6 OF 18




4X M6 HARDWARE

BRACKET

MTM1160-1169-CR—

STEP 1:
MTM1160-1169-CR

1.

INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR TO
BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS

SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS

BOM FOR 8843 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 MTM1193-1111-CR BRKT SM SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1
4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1
5 MTM1160-1167-CR BRKT DIPLEX MNTG TOP/ANGLE PB20GA 1
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, Mg, 316 SST 4
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 10
11 SNYLO02 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3
12 SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4
18 MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4

2X M6 HARDWARE

SDX1926Q-43

ﬂ BRACKET
MTM1160-1162-CR

STEP 2:

4X M6 CLIP NUT

—BRACKET
MTM1160-1167-CR

\THE INSTALLATION POSITIONS

ARE THE 2 HOLES FROM THE
FIRST COLUMN OUTSIDE

MTM1160-1167-CR(SDX1926Q-43) + MTM1160-1162-CR
1. INSTALL M6 CLIP NUTS AS SHOWN

2. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1167-CR TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR USING 4 SETS OF SEMS SCREWS.

3. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 2 HOLES FROM THE
FIRST COLUMN OUTSIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR

—2X 1/4" NUT AND
FLAT WASHER

STEP 3; BRACKET

MTM1193-1111-CR MTM1193-1111-CR
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET

0
1X 1/4" NUT AND
FLAT WASH ER){

L
BRACKET N

MTM1160-1141

STEP 4 :
MTM1160-1141-CR(8843)

MTM1193-1111-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 2 1.

SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS AND THE OTHER
SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1162-CR USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" NUTS, FLAT
WASHERS

SDX1926Q-43

HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4"

NUT AND FLAT WASHER

E2: 8843 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 & 5

TORQUE ALL TO SPEC

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:10

DOCUMENT NO.

MTM1193-1101-AMK-E

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

03
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D

SHEET
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4X M6 HARDWARE — N, D
ﬂ ﬂ [ ﬂ
ﬂ BRACKET |
/ ﬂ MTM1160-1162-CR—— l ﬂ |
BRACKET
MTM1160-1169-CR— |
A & & | THE INSTALLATION
——t & | ﬂ POSITIONS ARE THE 3RD
| AND 6TH HOLES FROM
" l THE BOTTOM
— .
£ | \
% STEP 1 - |
| =T MTM1160-1169-CR STEP 2
1. INSTALL M6 CLIP NUTS AS SHOWN MTM1160-1162-CR c
2. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR TO 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 3RD AND 6TH
BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS
QTY 4
® ® ® é (
o oo | @
o o O
=S L I ——
92X 1/4" NUT AND
—k o= FLAT WASHER
— — ——9X M6 HARDWARE B
A
S R S 1X 1/4" NUT AND
FLAT WASHERQ
. i BRACKET \
BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR—] ]
MTM1193-1111-CR
bt STEP 3 - STEP 4
MTM1193-1111-CR MTM1160-1141-CR(ERC 4449)

1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET

. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4" NUT AND FLAT

MTM1193-1111-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY

BOM FOR 4449 INSTALLATION USING 2 SETS OF MG SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS WASHER
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. AND THE OTHER SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE
1 |MTM1193-1111-CR_ |BRKT SM SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 '\SASTUSN(?FN&EEiﬁ%ﬁﬁ&ﬁ&gﬁggm USINGZ COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
3 |MTM1160-1141-CR  [BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 e
4 |MTM1160-1162CR  |BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1 KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA0375
7 |MTM1160-1169-CR  |BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1
10 [100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH XRES, M6X25 SST PASS 6 E3: 4449 INSTALLATION
11 |SNYL02 1/4" S8 NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 SZE | SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 |MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC T
18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 o @ £} [ veRsion | starus | revion SHEET
19 |MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 (C) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidentia 03 RE D | 8OF18




SDX1926Q-43 4X M6 CLIP NUT
D
——BRACKET
4X M6 HARDWARE — MTM1160-1167-CR
| | TT~—4X M6 HARDWARE
| BRACKET
MTM1160-1162-CR——
BRACKET SDX1926Q-43
MTM1160-1169-CR—— ﬂ ——THE INSTALLATION
POSITIONS ARE THE 1ST
ﬂ AND 4TH HOLES FROM
ﬂ THE BOTTOM
Q ﬁ l l ﬁ
STEP 1 . v STEP 2 ; N ® @ ®
MTM1160-1169-CR '
- - - + - -
1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR TO I1V|TN||I\;IS’!|_?3 I;IM;I SI_7IP(l\:ILIJ:\TI'(SSA[S))S(I-’II09V§I\I6Q 43) MTM1 160 1 162 CR ° {
EEQE\TVESTA?\EACSSE%?}YSUSING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS 2. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1167-CR TO THE MOUNTING & \ 9 C
BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS. ﬂ
3. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 1ST AND 4TH
HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
U .
ONEC)
3 | | le—s
QTY 4
° K& °
8863 G
| N
W 8863
/ |2 NUT AND 5
| FLATWASHER 4y 14" NUT AND
‘ d FLAT WASHER—~|_
\@
| 2X M6 HARDWARE R
. BRACKET U BRACKET
STEP 3 : MTM1193-1112-CR STEP 4 - MTM1160-1141-CR

MTM1193-1112-CR
1.

BOM FOR 8863 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1193-1112-cR ~~ MTM1160-1141-CR(8863)

TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREW . 1141

] DEeSoshemeisnCuBSome | WCIEKMCmOEmmImoToTeIme

2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" AND FLAT WASHER

3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 NUTS, FLAT WASHERS

4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

5 MTM1160-1167-CR BRKT DIPLEX MNTG TOP/ANGLE PB20GA 1 TLE

7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1

5 460143456 GLIPNUT. M6, 316 SST y KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 A

10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES, M6X25,SST,PASS 10 E4: 8863 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

11 SNYLO02 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 SZE | SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.

12 [SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" S 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 &5 C | 110 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E

17 |MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC AN

18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 o @ £} [ veRsion | starus | revion SHEET

19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 (©) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE p | 90F18




4X M6 CLIP NUT —
D
BRACKET m l
BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR— |
MTM1160-1169-CR——
b -
=t ﬂ]
E§ " | —— T THE INSTALLATION
—— POSITIONS ARE THE 1ST
" | AND 4TH HOLES FROM
6 o—1
o ﬂ THE BOTTOM
o O ?
\J 3
\J
STEP 1; STEP 2:
MTM1160-1169-CR MTM1160-1162-CR
INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR TO 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 1ST AND 4TH C
BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
QTY 4
AND CLIP NUTS
® ® é ® /@ (¥
ol [Jo
o —
QAR
- — ]
.
P ® //—ZX 1/4" NUT AND
o %o FLAT WASHER
o ()]
1X 1/4" NUT AND B
0o —2X M6 HARDWARE ~ FLAT WASHER—_|
| H L H (G ,
J ' BRACKET \
, \J MTM1160-1141-CR
BRACKET
STEP 3 ; MTM1193-1112-CR
MTM1193-1112-CR STEP 4
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR(4415)
MTM1193-1112-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4" NUT
AND THE OTHER SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE AND FLAT WASHER
BOMFOR 4415 INSTALLATION MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR USING 2
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. SETS OF 1/4" NUTS, FLAT WASHERS
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 TITLE
4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1 KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 A
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1 '
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH XRES M6X25,SST PASS 6 E5: 4415 INSTALLATION
11 SNYLO2 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC SRAWING
18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | =0T
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 10 OF 18
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4X M6 HARDWARE —— e D
| ﬂ [ ﬂ
ﬂ ﬂ
—4 & & BRACKET | | ——THE INSTALLATION
Eg; MTM1160-1169-CR— POSITIONS ARE THE 1ST M
\ " " AND 4TH HOLES FROM
— " THE BOTTOM T~
——
s T ——BRACKET
cor— & STEP 1 \ > { MTM1160-1162-CR
. MTM1160-1169-CR
1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR STEP 2
TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS '
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS MTM1160-1162-CR
1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 1ST AND 4TH C
HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
® d
[HJ 7 N
(AL o
| )
o //—2X 1/4" NUT AND
I o % FLAT WASHER
9] ° Q
—2X M6 HARDWARE  1X 1/4" NUT AND B
{ ©co o FLAT WASHERK\\ssgf
L
H ) —— BRACKET N
MTM1193-1112-CR
D
: 4 J steps: A
MTM1193-1112-CR T
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET STEP 4 -
MTM1193-1112-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY :
USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS MTM1160-1141-CR(4426)
AND THE OTHER SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR USING 2 BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4" NUT
BOM FOR 4426 INSTALLATION SETS OF 1/4" NUT AND FLAT WASHERS AND FLAT WASHER
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 TTLE
4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1 KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 A
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1 ) '
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS PH,XRES, M6X25 SST PASS 6 E6: 4426 INSTALLATION
11 SNYL02 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 Egg gLI}/IEEEELl l.\ll_gTsAFl;lééﬂON SEE SHEET 4 C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 SRAWING
18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | =0T
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 11 OF 18
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BRACKET | |
P W S MTM1160-1169-CR— * —THE INSTALLATION
. —— | POSITIONS ARE THE 2ND
[_] — AND 5TH HOLES FROM
| THE BOTTOM
=I — |
0= e .
== —BRACKET
ge=v \ MTM1160-1162-CR
i STEP 1:;
MTM1160-1169-CR STEP 2:
1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR MTM1160-1162-CR
TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 2ND AND 5TH C
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
® (
MO
\
= )
s | ——2X 1/4" NUT AND
[ . FLAT WASHER
b %%
—2X M6 HARDWARE
i oq 1X 1/4" NUT AND B
FLAT WASHER—
= )
@/ [ —BRACKET
MTM1193-1112-CR
4 \ STEP 3 : BRACKET
' MTM1160-1141-CR
MTM1193-1112-CR
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET STEP 4
MTM1193-1112-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY
USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS MTM1160-1141-CR(4478)
AND THE OTHER SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
BOM FOR 4478 INSTALLATION MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR USING 2 BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4" NUT
SETS OF 1/4" NUTS AND FLAT WASHERS AND FLAT WASHER
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 TITLE
4 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1
! . KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1 E7: 4478 INSTALLATION A
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH XRES M6X25,SST PASS 6
11 SNYLO2 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 SRAWING
18 |MTCO418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | =0T
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 12 OF 18
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BOM FOR 4X 2203 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
5 MTM1160-1167-CR BRKT DIPLEX MNTG TOP/ANGLE PB20GA 1
6 MTM1160-1168-CR BRKT MAIN PLATE RADIOS REAR PB20GA 1
8 MTM1028-661 BRACKET, ERC2203 RADIO 4
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, Mg, 316 SST 12
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 8
13 460155492 SEMS, HCS M6 X 16MM WITH CAPTIVE WASHERS 12
14 100560-66 SCR,BUTTN HD,HEXSOCK,M6X20,SST,PASS
15 100622-25 WSHR,LK,SPLT, M6,SST, PASS
16 100621-25 WSHR,FLAT,M6,6.4X12X1.6,SST,PASS

4X M6-L25 HARDWARE —

9
)
A
0 o
. Q
Q
BRACKET %
- -CR— 9 \
MTM1160-1168-CR ; %
0 o
! \
0
Ny

s

STEP 1 :

MTM1160-1168-CR

1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1168-CR
TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS

SDX1926Q-43 D) 12X M6 CLIP NUT

4X 2203

/

—4X M6-L25 HARDWARE

—BRACKET
MTM1160-1167-CR

8X M6-L20 HARDWARE
— 4X BRACKET

MTM1028-661

\

STEP 2:

MTM1160-1167-CR(SDX1926Q-43) + 4X MTM1028-661(2203)

1. INSTALL M6 CLIP NUTS AS SHOWN

2. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1167-CR TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1168-CR USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS.

3. INSTALL THE 4 MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1028-661 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1168-CR USING 8 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT
WASHERS

E8: 4X 2203 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 5
TORQUE ALL TO SPEC

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

SDX1926Q-43

2203

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE
KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
DRAWING

@ 6 03 RE D

VERSION STATUS | REVISION

SHEET
13 OF 18
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BOM FOR 4X 4408 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
5 MTM1160-1167-CR BRKT DIPLEX MNTG TOP/ANGLE PB20GA 1
6 MTM1160-1168-CR BRKT MAIN PLATE RADIOS REAR PB20GA 1
8 MTM1028-661 BRACKET, ERC2203 RADIO 4
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, Mg, 316 SST 12
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 8
13 460155492 SEMS, HCS M6 X 16MM WITH CAPTIVE WASHERS 12
14 100560-66 SCR,BUTTN HD,HEXSOCK,M6X20,SST,PASS
15 100622-25 WSHR,LK,SPLT, M6,SST, PASS
16 100621-25 WSHR,FLAT,M6,6.4X12X1.6,SST,PASS

4X M6-L25 HARDWARE —

BRACKET
MTM1160-1168-CR—

STEP 1:

MTM1160-1168-CR

1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1168-CR
TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS

SDX1926Q-43 D) 12X M6 CLIP NUT

4X 4408

/

—4X M6-L25 HARDWARE

—BRACKET
MTM1160-1167-CR

8X M6-L20 HARDWARE
— 4X BRACKET

MTM1028-661

\

STEP 2:

MTM1160-1167-CR(SDX1926Q-43) + 4X MTM1028-661(4408)
1.

INSTALL M6 CLIP NUTS AS SHOWN

2. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1167-CR TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1168-CR USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS.

3. INSTALL THE 4 MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1028-661 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1160-1168-CR USING 8 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT

WASHERS

E9: 4X 4408 + QUAD DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 INSTALLATION

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 5
TORQUE ALL TO SPEC

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

SDX1926Q-43

4408—
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TITLE
KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375
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5 BRACKET
© o 0 MTM1193-1681-BR ( P/O MTM1193-70YY-XX)
D e D
f D ® Boy|
2X M6 HARDWARE ° 0
©
©
© /’_’\
0
0 =
0
Cac| @
fi i b
STEP 1
oo MTM1193-1681-BR ( IN IP20 ) m
1. PRE-INSTALL 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP |
NUTS TO THE BRACKET MTM1193-1681-BR OF THE IP20 -
D o o)
C | > C
el
:—» B
[ I ) [
7 ! A d
/ o f
| — f .
i 4490 2X M6 HARDWARE # ” o
B E / B
| 4490
i E:IES;OON BRACKET
kIJ : LI) MTM1193-1681-00
| STEP 2
MTM1193-1681-00(4490)
| 1. HANG THE 4490-ASSEMBLY TO THE BRACKET MTM1193-1681-BR OF THE IP20
L B SECTION B-B 2. FIX THE 4490-ASSEMBLY TO THE BRACKET OF THE IP20 USING 2 SETS OF M6
SCALE 1:6 BOLTS AND CLIP NUTS
COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
BOM FOR 4490 INSTALLATION TITLE
A ITEMNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. E10 (1P20): 4490 INSTALLATION KITERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 1 A
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, M6, 316 SST 2 ‘ '
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 2 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 SZE | SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.
17 |MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC Cl 18 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
18 [MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 SRAWING
19 |MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 - @ £} [[VERSION | STATUS | ReViSion SHEET
22 |MTM1193-1681-00 BRKT MOUNT RU4890 AND 4490 1 (©) 2024 Commscope, Inc. Confidentia 03 RE D |150F18
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2X M6 CLIP NUT—
2X M6 HARDWARE
4X M6 HARDWARE THE INSTALLATION
POSITIONS ARE THE 3RD D
AND 5TH HOLES FROM
BRACKET THE BOTTOM
~ " AND THE 2 HOLES FROM
| THE THIRD COLUMN
ﬂ] |
O O O O© / AC08
OO0 BRACKET "
T MTM1160-1169-CR— |
ﬂ
1918 Y17
\J
STEP 1 : .
SECTION A-A MTM1160-1169-CR STEP 2
SCALE1:8 1 INSTALL-THE MC-)UNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR MTNH 209-1 OOO-CR(4467 NO SHOW)
| TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS O-F M6 -SEMS 1. INSTALL M6 CLIP NUTS AS SHOWN C
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1209-1000-CR TO THE 3RD AND 5TH
HOLES FROM BRACKET THE BOTTOM AND THE 2 HOLES FROM THE THIRD
COLUMN OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR (4467 NO SHOW)
3. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1209-1000-CR TO BRACKET OF
ASSEMBLY USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS
[ ] L o q
® o[Jo /—h'
D A ERICSSON
1) BRACKET r’t/f
| MTM1160-8842 o
o[d /o o[l
/@ (IN D-MODULE)x Lo~ -
DO
[ i 2ol | D@am = |
]
I )
| ) \‘ e
. . f @ 4X M6 HARDWARE By
E:I:SZO7N b HC) i J E B
[ ] o[ —BRACKET
|] (9) |oo - MTM1160-8841
“““ T @ ACO8 \ ! (IN D-MODULE)
| | QT4 | . Q\f
[ |:| |:| g
/ t i N \ﬂ\ Fﬂ El ——4X M6 CLIP NUT
D
g ) | — | e
oag,
Q
o 9 N
Lf\/ DI D o \
STEP 3
BOM FOR 4467 + ACO8 INSTALLATION MTM1209-2000-CR(AC08) COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1209-2000-CR TITLE
_ _ TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY(D-MODULE) USING 4 SETS
; 2”62“1”1;‘?261 169-CR iifN“fj’_*r'NM'gK;:ggf REAR PLT PB20GA ; OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375 o
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 10
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 E1 1 ( PBZO AND D'MODULE ) 4467 + ACO8 INSTALLATION SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
R WL DR IASIER o2 : EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 5 C | 110 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
DRAWING
20 MTM1209-1000-CR BRKT MOUNT RU4467 1 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC - @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | o EeT
21 MTM1209-2000-CR BRKT MOUNT ACO8 1 (©) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D | 160F18
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/I/é o
&.Q QMQ
4X M6 HARDWARE — QQ . D
[ ﬂ
P & 0
P / |
: BRACKET ﬂ
MTM1160-1169-CR— * ——THE INSTALLATION
" POSITIONS ARE THE 2ND
= AND 5TH HOLES FROM
" THE BOTTOM
— ﬂ
= “
——BRACKET
STEP 1: \ MTM1160-1162-CR
MTM1160-1169-CR
1. INSTALL THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR STEP 2 -
TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEMS '
SCREWS AND CLIP NUTS MTM1160-1162-CR
1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR TO THE 2ND AND 5TH C
HOLES FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1169-CR
® (
al I |
(/_ N\ N
LRI
I ! 4467
u © //—2X 1/4" NUT AND
® % o FLAT WASHER
0] (0]
°Q —2X M6 HARDWARE
. 1X 1/4" NUT AND B
| FLAT WASHER—
H H H ——BRACKET
MTM1193-1112-CR \
/ \ STEP 3: BRACKET [
MTM1193-1112-CR MTM1160-1141-CR {
1. INSTALL ONE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1193-1112-CR TO BRACKET OF ASSEMBLY STEP 4 ;
USING 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS, CLIP NUTS MTM1160-1141-CR(4490)
AND THE OTHER SIDE(AVOIDED SLOT) TO THE
BOM FOR 4467 INSTALLATION MOUNTING BRACKET I(\/ITM1 1601 162-(%R USING 2 1. HANG THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1160-1141-CR TO THE MOUNTING
> BRACKET MTM1160-1162-CR AND LOCK THE SIDE USING 1 SET OF 1/4" NUT
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. SETS OF 1/4" NUTS AND FLAT WASHERS AND FLAT WASHER
2 MTM1193-1112-CR BRKT LG SPRT 4 HOOK & HANG PB20GA-0.375 1
3 MTM1160-1141-CR BRKT SLIDE HANGER ERCISON PB20GA 1 COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
5 MTM1160-1162-CR BRACKET, HANGING RAIL MOVEABLE PB20GA 1 TTLE
7 MTM1160-1169-CR BRKT MAIN HK & HANG REAR PLT PB20GA 1
. KIT ERICSSON INSTALL INTO PB20GA-0.375
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, M6, 316 SST 2 E11 ( P20 ) 4467 INSTALLATION A
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS PH,XRES, M6X25 SST PASS 6
11 SNYLO2 1/4" SS NYLOCK HEX NUT 3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4 SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
12 |SWF-02 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" SS 3 TORQUE ALL TO SPEC C 1l 1:10 MTM1193-1101-AMK-E
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4 SRAWING
18 |MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4 - @ £} [[VERSION | STATUS | ReViSion SHEET
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4 @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE D 17 OF 18
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SECTION C-C
SCALE1:6
BOM FOR 4490 INSTALLATION
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
9 460143456 CLIP NUT, Mg, 316 SST 2
10 100117-4 FA,SEMS,PH,XRES,M6X25,SST,PASS 2
17 MTC9415 M8 X 25mm HEX BOLT SS 4
18 MTC9418 M8 LOCK WASHER SS 4
19 MTC9419 M8 FLAT WASHER SS 4
22 MTM1193-1681-00 BRKT MOUNT RU4890 AND 4490 1
4

e

Q BRACKET
® o ®,/MTM1193-1681-BR(P/O MTM1193-70YY-XX)

Neis
0
2X M6 HARDWARE 0

STEP 1:

MTM1193-1681-BR (IN |P20 )

1. PRE-INSTALL 2 SETS OF M6 SEMS SCREWS AND CLIP
NUTS TO THE BRACKET MTM1193-1681-BR OF THE 1P20

—2X M6 HARDWARE
4890— 0

&

BRACKET
MTM1193-1681-00

STEP 2:

MTM1193-1681-00(4890)

1. HANG THE 4890-ASSEMBLY TO THE BRACKET MTM1193-1681-BR OF THE IP20

2. FIXTHE 4890-ASSEMBLY TO THE BRACKET OF THE IP20 USING 2 SETS OF M6
BOLTS AND CLIP NUTS

E12 (1P20 ): 4890 INSTALLATION

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SEE SHEET 4
TORQUE ALL TO SPEC

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential
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